附件1            2020年尊老金和养老援助服务经费使用情况
单位：元

	区镇（街道）
	尊老金 
	养老援助服务费（含计生特扶对象）
	发放金额
小计
	其   中

	
	金额
	其   中
	金额
	其   中
	
	区财政
	镇财政

	
	
	区财政
	镇财政
	
	区财政
	镇财政
	
	
	

	江陵街道
	1611050
	644420
	966630
	355584
	142233.6
	213350.4
	1966634
	786653.6
	1179980.4

	同里镇
	1855350
	742140
	1113210
	461184
	184473.6
	276710.4
	2316534
	926613.6
	1389920.4

	黎里镇
	6970700
	2788280
	4182420
	1961472
	784588.8
	1176883.2
	8932172
	3572868.8
	5359303.2

	盛泽镇
	5111600
	0
	5111600
	1748592
	0
	1748592
	6860192
	0
	6860192

	松陵街道
	2352200
	940880
	1411320
	601440
	240576
	360864
	2953640
	1181456
	1772184

	横扇街道
	1519950
	607980
	911970
	365808
	146323.2
	219484.8
	1885758
	754303.2
	1131454.8

	八坼街道
	1269900
	507960
	761940
	420500
	168200
	252300
	1690400
	676160
	1014240

	七都镇
	2416100
	966440
	1449660
	696960
	278784
	418176
	3113060
	1245224
	1867836

	桃源镇
	3221200
	1288480
	1932720
	711168
	284467.2
	426700.8
	3932368
	1572947.2
	2359420.8

	震泽镇
	2890400
	1156160
	1734240
	1058112
	423244.8
	634867.2
	3948512
	1579404.8
	2369107.2

	平望镇
	3514800
	0
	3514800
	1075872
	0
	1075872
	4590672
	0
	4590672

	合计
	32733250
	9642740
	23090510
	9456692
	2652891.2
	6803800.8
	42189942
	12295631.2
	29894310.8


